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PARA-CYCLING WORLD RECORDS

CATEGORY TYPE OF TRACK
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c1 Indoor Track
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Ccs5 Indoor Track
Ccs5 Indoor Track
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Cc3 Indoor Track
c3 Indoor Track
c3 Indoor Track
C3 Indoor Track
c2 Indoor Track
c2 Indoor Track
c2 Indoor Track
c2 Indoor Track
c1 Indoor Track
c1 Indoor Track
c1 Indoor Track
c1 Indoor Track
B Open Air Track
B Indoor Track
B Indoor Track
B Indoor Track
B Indoor Track
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B Indoor Track
B Open Air Track
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10"381
10"298
10"919
11212
11"641
9"568

1'01"557
1'01"466
1'04"825
1'07"944
1'08"347
58"038

4'13"934
4'17"700
3'15"488
3'24"298
3'31"338
3'55"396

47"579

49696

51km 471
47km 904
41km 817
46km 521
42km 583
49km 625

11"410
11"105
10"897
10"703
10"673
10"579
10"427
10"998
10"805
10"761
10"485
12"530
12"111
11"210
11"141
13"411
12"380
11"990
11"973
14"177
12"640
12"325
12"203
10"794

10"777

10"749

10"721

10"604

10"597

10"411

10"410

10"316

10"282

10"050

9"711

1'07"615
1'07"212
1'05"947
1'05"725
1'01"683
1'05"144
1'05"029
1'06"131
1'05"569
1'05"525
1'05"259
1'16"497
1'15"858
1'13"235
1'12"838
1'11"373
1'09"211
1'08"365
1'08"358
1'19"991
1'18"728
1'13"009
1'12"423
1'11"937
1'11"817
1'11"166
1'07"243

1'06"858

1'06"154

TIME / DISTANCE NAME

BLAINE HUNT (GBR)
KOREY BODDINGTON
DEVON BRIGGS (NZL)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
ZHANGYU LI (CHN)

NEIL FACHIE (GBR)
Matthew Rotherham (GBR)
ALFONSO CABELLO (ESP)
JODY CUNDY (GBR)

JACO Van GASS (GBR)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
LI ZHANGYU (CHN)

NEIL FACHIE (GBR)
Matthew Rotherham (GBR)
DORIAN FOULON (FRA)
ARCHIE ATKINSON (GBR)
JACO Van GASS (GBR)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
ZHANGYU LI (CHN)
TRISTAN BANGMA (NED)
Patrick Bos (NED)

GREAT BRITAIN

KADEENA COX

JODY CUNDY

JACO Van GASS

THE NETHERLANDS
LARISSA KLAASSEN
VINCENT TER SCHURE
WILLIAM BJERGFELT (GBR)
JOHN TERRELL (USA)
DARREN KENNY (GBR)
EWOUD VROMANT (BEL)
MICHAEL TEUBER (GER)
HERVE DESCHAMPS (FRA)
Guy Rouchouze (FRA)

TIME / DISTANCE NAME

MARIO HAMMER (GER)
JOHN-ALLAN BUTTERWORTH (GBR)
JOHN-ALLAN BUTTERWORTH (GBR)
CHRISTOPHER MURPHY (USA)
JON-ALLAN BUTTERWORTH (GBR)
CHRISTOPHER MURPHY (USA)
JODY CUNDY (GBR)

JODY CUNDY (GBR)

JODY CUNDY (GBR)

JODY CUNDY (GBR)

JODY CUNDY (GBR)

DARREN KENNY (GBR)

JASON KIMBALL (USA)

JASON KIMBALL (USA)

JASON KIMBALL (USA)
MOHAMED LAHNA (USA)
MATTHEW ROBERTSON (GBR)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
GORDON ALLEN

MARK COLBOURNE (GBR)
RICARDO TEN ARGILES (ESP)
RICARDO TEN ARGILES (ESP)
RICARDO TEN ARGILES (ESP)
KIERAN MODRA (AUS)

Darren Harry (AUS)

VLADIMIR ALEXANDR (RUS)
Makeev Kozirev (RUS)

KIERAN MODRA (AUS)

Darren Harry (AUS)

ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)

Richard Storey (GBR)

ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)

Richard Storey (GBR)

ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)

Richard Storey (GBR)

ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)

Richard Storey (GBR)

ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)

Richard Storey (GBR)

NEIL FACHIE (GBR)

Richard Storey (GBR)

NEIL FACHIE (GBR)

Craig Maclean (GBR)

ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)

Craig Maclean (GBR)

NEIL FACHIE (GBR)

Peter Mitchell (GBR)
JOHN-ALLAN BUTTERWORTH (GBR)
JOHN-ALLAN BUTTERWORTH (GBR)
ALFONSO CABELLO (ESP)
JOHN-ALLAN BUTTERWORTH (GBR)
ALFONSO CABELLO (ESP)

JODY CUNDY (GBR)

JODY CUNDY (GBR)

ALEXEY OBYDENNOV (RUS)

JACO Van GASS (GBR)

JACO Van GASS (GBR)

DEVON BRIGGS (NZL)

LIANG GUI HUA (CHN)

TOBIAS GRAF (GER)

XIE HAO (CHN)

ALEJANDRO PEREA (COL)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
RODRIGO FERNANDO LOPEZ (ARG)
RODRIGO FERNANDO LOPEZ (ARG)
LI ZHANG YU (CHN)

NIJHUIS ARNOUD (NED)

LI ZHANGYU (CHN)

LI ZHANGYU (CHN)

LI ZHANGYU (CHN)

VLADIMIR ALEXANDR (RUS)
Makeev Kozirev (RUS)

PATRICE SENMARTIN (FRA)
Thierry Gintrand (FRA)

PAUL CLOHESSY (AUS)

Edmund Hollands (AUS)

DATE

20/10/2022
14/02/2025
21/03/2024
20/10/2022
21/03/2024
07/04/2019

26/08/2021
12/04/2014
01/09/2024
01/09/2024
27/08/2021
28/08/2021

01/09/2024
01/09/2024
01/09/2024
01/09/2024
01/09/2024
01/09/2024

28/08/2021

30/01/2020

14/08/2025
12/10/2023
08/01/2005
16/07/2022
30/11/2018
29/11/1997

TE

22/08/2007
23/09/2010
29/09/2011
08/12/2018
25/01/2019
31/01/2020
08/03/2023
22/05/2009
01/10/2011
27/09/2014
25/01/2019
06/10/2006
17/06/2016
04/06/2017
08/12/2018
08/12/2018
15/03/2019
31/01/2020
03/04/2022
27/09/2012
15/03/2019
31/01/2020
20/10/2022
14/09/2003

08/09/1991
03/05/2003
13/05/2005
05/10/2005
05/05/2006
06/10/2006
11/05/2007
08/11/2009
13/03/2011
02/09/2012
13/04/2014

12/03/2011
11/02/2012
31/08/2012
25/09/2013
12/04/2014
12/03/2011
26/09/2013
12/04/2014
27/08/2020
22/10/2022
23/03/2024
12/03/2011
30/08/2012
12/04/2014
15/03/2019
31/01/2020
27/08/2021
21/10/2022
23/03/2024
12/03/2011
15/11/2011
30/08/2012
18/03/2016
10/09/2016
15/03/2019
31/01/2020
08/09/1991

17/08/199%6

16/09/1998

VENUE

SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
BRISBANE (AUS)

RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA)

BRISBANE (AUS)

1ZU (JPN)

AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
1ZU (JPN)

1ZU (IPN)

SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)

1ZU (IPN)

MILTON (CAN)

KONYA (TUR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
GRENCHEN (SUI)

BERLIN (GER)
BORDEAUX (FRA)

VENUE

BORDEAUX (FRA)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
COLORADO SPRINGS (USA)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MILTON (CAN)

GLASGOW (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
TREXLERTOWN (USA)
COLORADO SPRINGS (USA)
COLORADO SPRINGS (USA)
COLORADO SPRINGS (USA)
APELDOORN (NED)
MILTON (CAN)

BRISBANE (AUS)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
APELDOORN (NED)
MILTON (CAN)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
PRAHA (CZE)

MOSCOW (RUS)
SYDNEY (AUS)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)
LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)

MONTICHIARI (ITA)
CARSON (USA)

LONDON (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
1ZU (JPN)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)
LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
APELDOORN (NED)
MILTON (CAN)

1ZU (JPN)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
RIO DE JANEIRO (BRA)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)
GUADALAJARA (MEX)
LONDON (GBR)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)

RIO (BRA)

APELDOORN (NED)
MILTON (CAN)
MOSCOW (RUS)

ATLANTA (USA)

COLORADO SPRINGS (USA)

MEN
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CATEGORY TYPE OF TRACK  TIME / DISTANCE NAME

B Open Air Track 1'05"900 DAN GORDON (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'05"761 ROBERT ALLEN (GBR)
Andrew Slater (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'04"950 SHIGEO YOSHIHARA (JPN)
Koichi Mizusawa (JPN)
B Indoor Track 1'04"667 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'04"259 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'03"347 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'02"864 ANTHONY KAPPES (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'02"217 NEIL FACHIE (GBR)
Richard Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 1'01"351 NEIL FACHIE (GBR)
Barney Storey (GBR)
B Indoor Track 59"460 NEIL FACHIE (GBR)
Peter Mitchell (GBR)
B Indoor Track 59"278 NEIL FACHIE (GBR)
Matthew Rotherham (GBR)
Cs5 Indoor Track 4'37"230 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS)
Cs5 Indoor Track 4'30"012 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS)
Cs5 Indoor Track 4'24"057 MICHAEL GALLAGHER (AUS)
C5 Indoor Track 4'18"274 DORIAN FOULON (FRA)
c4a Indoor Track 4'40"315 CAROL-EDUARD NOVAK (ROU)
c4a Indoor Track 4'30"806 JOZEF METELKA (SVK)
c4a Indoor Track 4'26"924 JOZEF METELKA (SVK)
c4 Indoor Track 4'22"772 JOZEF METELKA (SVK)
Cc3 Indoor Track 3'35"257 DARREN KENNY (GBR)
Cc3 Indoor Track 3'26"691 ALEXEY OBYDENNOV (RUS)
C3 Indoor Track 3'17"593 JACO Van GASS (GBR)
c2 Indoor Track 3'48"149 GUIHUA LIANG (CHN)
c2 Indoor Track 3'45"828 GUIHUA LIANG (CHN)
c2 Indoor Track 3'45"243 GUIHUA LIANG (CHN)
c2 Indoor Track 3'40"367 GUIHUA LIANG (CHN)
c2 Indoor Track 3'36"322 EWOUD VROMANT (BEL)
c2 Indoor Track 3'31"478 ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
c2 Indoor Track 3'31"082 ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
c2 Indoor Track 3'25"888 ALEXANDRE LEAUTE (FRA)
c1 Indoor Track 3'53"881 MARK COLBOURNE (GBR)
c1 Indoor Track 3'51"961 LI ZHANG YU (CHN)
c1 Indoor Track 3'50"373 LI ZHANG YU (CHN)
c1 Indoor Track 3'50"051 RICARDO TEN ARGILES (ESP)
c1 Indoor Track 3'49"450 ROSS WILSON (CAN)
c1 Indoor Track 3'45"469 ZHANGYU LI (CHN)
c1 Indoor track 3'35"954 MIKHAIL ASTASHOV (***)
B Indoor Track 4'38"340 PAUL CLOHESSY (AUS)
Edmund Hollands (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'35"840 PAUL CLOHESSY (AUS)
Edmund Hollands (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'34"150 HERVE DESCHAMPS (FRA)
Guy Rouchouze (FRA)
B Open Air Track 4'32"835 MATTHEW KING (USA)
Spencer Yates (USA)
B Open Air Track 4'30"546 PAUL CLOHESSY (AUS)
Edmund Hollands (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'26"498 JAN MULDER (NED)
Jeron Straathof (NED)
B Indoor Track 4'21"451 KIERAN MODRA (AUS)
Robert Crowe (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'20"891 KIERAN MODRA (AUS)
Tyson Lawrwence (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'17"780 KIERAN MODRA (AUS)
Scott Mcphee (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'17"756 KIERAN MODRA (AUS)
Scott Mcphee (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'11"213 MATT FORMSTON (AUS)
Michael Curran (AUS)
B Indoor Track 4'08"146 STEVE BATE (GBR)
ADAM DUGGLEBY (GBR)
B Indoor Track 4'03"528 MARCIN POLAK (POL)
MICHAL LADOSZ (POL)
B Indoor Track 3'59"470 TRISTAN BANGMA (NED)
PATRICK BOS (NED)
B Indoor Track 3'58"766 TRISTAN BANGMA (NED)
PATRICK BOS (NED)
Indoor Track 49"540 GREAT BRITAIN
ca Jody Cundy.
ca Terry Byrne
c3 Kenny Darren
Indoor Track 49"454 CHINA
c2 Hao Xie
ca Xiaofei Ji
c5 Xinvang Liu
Indoor Track 49"268 SPAIN
c3 Eduardo Santas Asensio
c3 Amador Granados Alkorta
Ccs Aflonso Cabello
Indoor Track 49"230 GREAT BRITAIN
c2 Louis Rolfe
c5 Jon-Allan Butterworth
ca Jody Cundv
Indoor Track 48"635 GREAT BRITAIN
c2 Louis Rolfe
c5 Jon-Allan Butterworth
ca Jody Cundv
Indoor Track 48"096 CHINA
c1 Zhangyu LI
ca Guoging WU
C5 Shanzhang LAI
Ccs Indoor Track 47km 569 ANDREA TARLAO (ITA)
Ccs Indoor Track 44km 661 FRANSISCO TRUJILLO (FRA)
ca Indoor Track 42km460 WAYNE HARROD (GBR)
©s Indoor Track 40km 070 THOMAS EVANS (GBR)
©s Indoor Track 40km 516 DARREN KENNY (GBR)
c2 Indoor Track 41km 031 LAURENT THIRIONET (FRA)
c2 Indoor Track 43km 133 COLIN LYNCH (IRL)
Cc1 Indoor Track 39km 326 MICHAEL TEUBER (GER)
B Indoor Track 48km 696 JAN MULDER (NED)

Richard Beimer (NED)

DATE
15/09/2003

27/07/2000
23/10/2000
05/05/2006
11/09/2006
20/08/2007
09/09/2008
06/11/2009
01/09/2012
11/04/2014
25/01/2019

12/03/2011
10/04/2014
11/04/2014
27/08/2021
01/09/2012
11/04/2014
09/03/2016
27/08/2021
31/08/2012
11/04/2014
26/08/2021
11/03/2011
31/08/2012
31/08/2012
11/04/2014
30/01/2020
26/08/2021
22/10/2022
08/02/2023
31/08/2012
17/03/2016
09/09/2016
14/03/2019
08/11/2019
30/01/2020
26/08/2021
26/05/1995

02/08/1995
19/06/1998
17/08/1996
17/09/1998
22/10/2000
11/09/2006
11/09/2006
30/08/2012
01/09/2012
10/04/2014
08/09/2016
31/01/2020
25/08/2021
08/02/2023

13/03/2011

12/09/2012

13/04/2014

20/03/2016

11/09/2016

02/02/2020

13/12/2014
11/09/1991
11/01/2020
25/09/1995
14/02/2009
06/11/1999
01/10/2016
08/05/2005
11/11/199%4

MEN

VENUE
PRAHA (CZE)

MANCHESTER (GBR)
SYDNEY (AUS)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
AIGLE (SUI)

BORDEAUX (FRA)
BEUING (CHN)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
MANCHESTER (GBR)

MONTICHIARI (ITA)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
1ZU (JPN)

LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)

1ZU (JPN)

LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
1ZU (JPN)

MONTICHIARI (ITA)
LONDON (GBR)
LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
MILTON (CAN)

1ZU (JPN)
SAINT-QUENTIN-EN-YVELINES (FRA)
GLASGOW (GBR)
LONDON (GBR)
MONTICHIARI (ITA)

RIO (BRA)

APELDOORN (NED)
GLASGOW (GBR)
MILTON (CAN)

1ZU (JPN)

PERTH (AUS)

AUGSBURG (GER)
AUGSBURG (GER)
ATLANTA (USA)
COLORADO SPRINGS (USA)
SYDNEY (AUS)

AIGLE (SU1)

AIGLE (SU1)

LONDON (GBR)
LONDON (GBR)
AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)
RIO (BRA)

MILTON (CAN)

1ZU (JPN)

GLASGOW (GBR)

MONTICHIARI (ITA)

LONDON (GBR)

AGUASCALIENTES (MEX)

MONTICHIARI (ITA)

RIO (BRA)

MILTON (CAN)

MONTICHIARI (ITA)
MOSCOW (RUS)
DERBY (GBR)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
COPENHAGEN (DEN)
BORDEAUX (FRA)
MANCHESTER (GBR)
AUGSBURG (GER)
BORDEAUX (FRA)
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